



**City of LaSalle**

**Tabulation of Bids**

Project 4th Street Storm Sewer  
Fund: Sewer

Date: 2/7/2018  
Time: 10:15 AM

Estimate: 50,045.00

Attended By: Brian D. Brown, PE - City Engineer

							Name of Bidder:		Universal Asphalt & Excavating		Superior Excavating		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.	
							Address of Bidder:		16 Gunia Drive, #2		424 San Carlos Road		2253 Crosat Street	
									PO Box 1636		Minooka, Illinois 60447		La Salle, Illinois 61301	
									LaSalle, Illinois 61301					
							Proposal Guarantee:		10%		10%		10%	
							Terms:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
							Approved Engineer's Estimate							
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	22	35.00	\$ 770.00	100.00	\$ 2,200.00	35.00	\$ 770.00	32.00	\$ 704.00		
2	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT		SQ YD	304	50.00	\$ 15,200.00	50.00	\$ 15,200.00	52.00	\$ 15,808.00	59.00	\$ 17,936.00		
3	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18, REMOVE AND REPLACE		FOOT	20	40.00	\$ 800.00	40.00	\$ 800.00	42.00	\$ 840.00	44.00	\$ 880.00		
4	PVC C-900 (DR-18) STORM SEWER, 12"		FOOT	48	50.00	\$ 2,400.00	100.00	\$ 4,800.00	56.00	\$ 2,688.00	58.00	\$ 2,784.00		
5	PVC C-900 (DR-18) STORM SEWER, 15"		FOOT	365	55.00	\$ 20,075.00	49.00	\$ 17,885.00	68.00	\$ 24,820.00	72.00	\$ 26,280.00		
6	CONNECT EXISTING 12" PIPE TO PROPOSED STRUCTURE		EACH	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	465.00	\$ 465.00		
7	CONNECT PROPOSED 15" PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE		EACH	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	390.00	\$ 390.00		
8	INLET, TYPE A, 2'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE		EACH	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	990.00	\$ 990.00		
9	INLET, TYPE B, 3'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE		EACH	1	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00		
10	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME & CLOSED LID		EACH	2	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00		
11	PLUG, 12"		EACH	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	345.00	\$ 345.00		
12	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5"		SQ FT	50	50.00	\$ 2,500.00	10.00	\$ 500.00	10.00	\$ 500.00	17.00	\$ 850.00		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
<b>Total Bid:</b>							As Read:		\$ 50,085.00		\$ 53,676.00		\$ 56,824.00	
							As Calculated:		\$ 50,085.00		\$ 53,676.00		\$ 56,824.00	



**City of LaSalle**

**Tabulation of Bids**

Project 4th Street Storm Sewer  
 Fund: Sewer

Date: 2/7/2018  
 Time: 10:15 AM

Estimate: \$ 50,045.00

Attended By: Brian D. Brown, PE - City Engineer

Name of Bidder:							Opperman Construction Co.	Gensini Excavating	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.			
Address of Bidder:							16535 N. 1650 East Road Pontiac, Illinois 61764	10602 Highway 26 Princeton, Illinois 61356	420 Pinecrest Drive East Peoria, Illinois 61611			
Proposal Guarantee:							10%	10%	10%			
Terms:							Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond			
Approved Engineer's Estimate												
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	22	35.00	\$ 770.00	55.00	\$ 1,210.00	42.00	\$ 924.00	44.00	\$ 968.00
2	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT		SQ YD	304	50.00	\$ 15,200.00	50.00	\$ 15,200.00	100.00	\$ 30,400.00	104.00	\$ 31,616.00
3	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18, REMOVE AND REPLACE		FOOT	20	40.00	\$ 800.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	40.00	\$ 800.00	111.00	\$ 2,220.00
4	PVC C-900 (DR-18) STORM SEWER, 12"		FOOT	48	50.00	\$ 2,400.00	120.00	\$ 5,760.00	75.00	\$ 3,600.00	110.00	\$ 5,280.00
5	PVC C-900 (DR-18) STORM SEWER, 15"		FOOT	365	55.00	\$ 20,075.00	100.00	\$ 36,500.00	80.00	\$ 29,200.00	130.00	\$ 47,450.00
6	CONNECT EXISTING 12" PIPE TO PROPOSED STRUCTURE		EACH	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	520.00	\$ 520.00
7	CONNECT PROPOSED 15" PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE		EACH	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	520.00	\$ 520.00
8	INLET, TYPE A, 2'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE		EACH	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
9	INLET, TYPE B, 3'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE		EACH	1	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
10	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME & CLOSED LID		EACH	2	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
11	PLUG, 12"		EACH	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	400.00	\$ 400.00
12	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5"		SQ FT	50	50.00	\$ 2,500.00	25.00	\$ 1,250.00	100.00	\$ 5,000.00	37.00	\$ 1,850.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
<b>Total Bid:</b>							As Read: \$	73,720.00	\$	83,974.00	\$	102,924.00
							As Calculated: \$	73,720.00	\$	83,974.00	\$	102,924.00